

1 2802-S AMH COOP H4878.2

2 **SHB 2802 - H AMD 0197 FAILED 2/17/92**

3 By Representative Cooper

4

5 On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, strike "(2)" and insert  
6 "((-2))"

7 On page 2, line 15, after "applies" strike "only to an adjudicative  
8 proceeding" and insert "((only)) to ((an)) all adjudicative  
9 proceedings"

10 On page 2, line 17, after "community" insert ", a denial,  
11 reduction, or termination of services, a decision to change a person's  
12 placement from one category of residential services to a different  
13 category of residential services, or any other department action  
14 described in this section"

15 On page 2, line 17, after "The" strike "resident" and insert  
16 "((resident)) client"

17 On page 2, line 19, after "of the" strike "resident" and insert  
18 "((resident)) client"

19 On page 2, at the beginning of line 20, strike "resident" and  
20 insert "((resident)) client"

21 On page 2, beginning on line 21, after "section" strike everything  
22 through "(3)" on line 24 and insert "the department has the burden of

1 proving that the specific ((placement)) decision is in the best  
2 interest of the ((resident)) client.

3 ((+3)) (2)"

4 **SHB 2802** - H AMD  
5 By Representative Cooper

6  
7 On page 3, beginning on line 3, strike all of section 2

8 Renumber the remaining section consecutively and correct any  
9 internal references accordingly.

10 **SHB 2802** - H AMD  
11 By Representative Cooper

12  
13 On page 4, beginning on line 3, strike all of section 3 and insert  
14 the following:

15 "NEW SECTION. **Sec. 3.** A new section is added to chapter 71A.10  
16 RCW to read as follows:

17 The department shall not implement any action under RCW 71A.10.050  
18 at any level during any period during which an appeal can be taken or  
19 while an appeal is pending and undecided, unless authorized by court  
20 order, as long as the appeal is being diligently pursued."

21 **SHB 2802** - H AMD  
22 By Representative Cooper

23  
24 On page 1, line 2 of the title, after "71A.10.050" strike the  
25 remainder of the title and insert "; and adding a new section to  
26 chapter 71A.10 RCW."